


TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.
553rd Revised Page 2 Cancels 552nd Revised Page 2 FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

CHECK SHEET OF TARIFF PAGES AND SUPPLEMENTS

All of the pages contained in this tariff are listed consecutively by number and revision number. The pages of the tariff, and the supplements to

the tariff, listed on this page, bear issued dates which are the same as, or are prior to, the issued date of this page.

PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION

TITLE 0 12-B 4 20 9 22-F 2
2 §553 12-C 3 20-A 0 22-F-1 0
2-A §261 12-D 3 20-E 1 22-F-2 2
2-B 188 12-D-1 1 20-F 9 23-B 2
2-C 73 12-E 1 20-F-1 3 23-B-1 2
2-D 0 13 10 20-G 0 23-C-1 0
3 0 13-1 0 20-H 0 23-C-2 0
4 2 13-A 6 20| 0 23-D 5
5 99 13-B 6 20-R 0 23-D-1 1
5-A 98 13-E 0 20-R-1 0 23-D-2 0
6 112 13-E-1 0 21-A 3 23-D-3 0
6-A 66 14 10 21-B 3 23-F 0
7 91 14-A 15 21-C 3 26-E 2
8 1 14-B 7 21-C-1 1 26-F 2
9 1 14-B-1 0 21-D 1 26-G 1
11-A 1 14-C 7 21-E 3 26-H 2
11-B 4 14-D 13 21-E-1 0 26-H-1 0
11-C 1 14-D-1 0 21-G 1 26-1 2
11-D 1 14-E 4 21-H 0 27-A 1
11-E 0 15 6 21-H-1 0 28 6
11-H 6 15-A 4 22 2 28-A 4
12 3 15-B 10 22-A 2 28-A-1 0

12-A 2 15-B-1 0 22-B 3

15-B-2 0 22-C 2

15-G 0 22-C-1 2

15-H 0 22-C-2 0

15-1 3 22-C-3 0

15-J 3
16 0

SUPPLEMENTS IN EFFECT - Supplement p1; Supplement 2; Supplement p3; Supplement p6: Supplement p8;

Supplement p13; Supplement p14; Supplement p15; Supplement p16; Supplement 23

"0" in the revision column indicates an original page
§ - Indicates pages issued this date.

@ Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

"f" - Fuel Surcharge

ISSUED: March 16, 2023

EFFECTIVE: April 17, 2023 (except as noted)

Issued by: CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary P.O. Box 6125 Lancaster, PA 17607-6125 ||




261st Revised Page 2-A cancels 260th Revised Page 2-A

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

CHECK SHEET OF TARIFF PAGES AND SUPPLEMENTS

All of the pages contained in this tariff are listed consecutively by number and revision number. The pages of the tariff, and the supplements to

the tariff, listed on this page, bear issued dates which are the same as, or are prior to, the issued date of this page.

PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION
30-A 4 32 1 40-A 1 50-A 6
30-B 4 32-A 0 40-A-1 1 50-B 5
30-D 9 32-A-1 0 40-A-2 0 50-C 2

30-D-1 1 32-A-2 0 40-A-3 1 50-C-1 0

30-E-2 0 34-A 1 42 4 50-C-2 0
30-F 5 34-A-1 0 42-B 4 52 15
30-K 1 35-C 0 42-C 4 52-A-1 0

30-K-1 0 35-C-1 0 42-D 8 53-C 2
31-A 0 35-C-2 0 42-D-1 0 53-C-1 0

31-A-1 0 36 7 42-E 0 54-B 2
31-C 5 36-A 87 42-F 0 54-B-1 1

31-C-1 2 36-A-1 83 43 4 54-B-2 0

31-C-2 1 36-A-2 0 42-G 0 54-B-3 0

31-C-10 0 37 2 43-A 9 54-F 2
31-C-11 0 37-A 2 44 13 55 7
31-D 3 37-A-1 0 44-C 0 55-1 1
31-E 3 37-B 3 45-B 0 55-A 2
31-F 2 37-B-1 0 45-B-1 0 55-A-1 1

31-G 1 37-E 3 45-B-2 5 55-A-2 1

31-G-1 1 37-E-1 1 45-B-3 5 56 5
31-I 1 37-E-2 1 45-B-4 4 59 13
31-J 0 37-E-3 0 45-B-5 1 59-A 0
31-M 1 37-E-4 0 45-B-6 2 59-A-1 0
31-R 0 45-B-7 2 59-F 0
31-S 0

31-S-1 0

31-S-2 0

SUPPLEMENTS IN EFFECT - Supplement p1; Supplement 2; Supplement p3; Supplement p6: Supplement p8;
Supplement p13; Supplement p14; Supplement p15; Supplement p16; Supplement 23

"0" in the revision column indicates an original page
§ - Indicates pages issued this date.

"f" - Fuel Surcharge

@ Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED: March 16, 2023 EFFECTIVE: April 17, 2023 (except as noted)

Issued by: CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary P.O. Box 6125 Lancaster, PA 17607-6125 ||




TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

7th Revised Page 36-A Cancels 6th Revised Page 36-A

FRICK TRANSFER, INC.

Easton PA

Certificate No. A-00089114

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following hourly rates shall apply for

shipments traveling between points in Pennsylvania and transported forty (40) miles and less.

Subject to Notes AA and 1 to 11 below, the transportation charges on any shipment shall be a COMBINATION of the applicable TRAVELING

CHARGE named in Column 1 plus HOURLY CHARGE at applicable rates hamed in Columns 2, 3, and 4.

NON-PEAK RATES - OCTOBER 1ST - MAY 14TH

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3 COLUMN 4
HOURLY RATES (IN DOLLARS AND CENTS)
TRAVELING CHARGES SUNDAYS AND WEEKDAYS SATURDAYS
EQUIPMENT AND MEN ANY DAY HOLIDAYS (7:00AM-4:30PM) (ANY HOUR)
(Flat Charges in Dollars) (ANY HOUR) AND WEEKDAYS
(4:31PM-6:49AM)
Vehicle & Driver See Note 162.00 91.00 106.00
Additional Men, each AA Below 100.00 47.00 59.00
PEAK RATES - MAY 15TH - SEPTEMBER 30TH
COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3 COLUMN 4
HOURLY RATES (IN DOLLARS AND CENTS)
TRAVELING CHARGES SUNDAYS AND WEEKDAYS SATURDAYS
EQUIPMENT AND MEN ANY DAY HOLIDAYS (7:00AM-4:30PM) (ANY HOUR)
(ANY HOUR) AND WEEKDAYS
(Flat Charges in Dollars) (4:31PM-6:49AM)
Vehicle & Driver See Note 183.00 97.00 110.00
Additional Men, each AA Below 120.00 50.00 65.00

NOTE 1 - Traveling charges (Column 1) are in addition to hourly rates (Columns 2, 3 and 4).

NOTE 2 - Hourly rates (Columns 2, 3 and 4) are based on the day or days, or period of days, as indicated, during which services are performed.

NOTE 3 - Hourly rates (Columns 2, 3, and 4) computed in half-hour periods; fractions of one-half hour considered as one-half hour.

NOTE 4 - Minimum Transportation Charge: Sundays and Holidays (any hour): 8 hours at rates named in Column 1 and Column 2. Saturdays

(any hour) and Weekdays (any hour): 4 hours at rates named in Column 1 and Columns 3 or 4.

(continued on next page)

@ Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED: March 16, 2023 EFFECTIVE: April 17, 2023

Issued by: CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary P. O. Box 6125 Lancaster, PA 17607-6125




TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

3rd Revised Page 36-A-1 Cancels 2nd Revised Page 36-A-1 FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

FRICK TRANSFER, INC. Easton PA Certificate No. A-00089114

(continued from previous page)

NOTE 5 - Carrier will supply and charge for supervisor or supervisors as requested by shipper or required by carrier. Hourly rate for each
supervisor will be computed from time of arrival of vehicles and men at first point of origin until completion of unloading and dismissal of vehicles
and men at final destination unless other time of arrival or dismissal is provided by agreement between shipper and carrier. Supervisor hourly
rates will be charged at $3.00 above additional men hourly rate.

NOTE 6 - Tolls and/or parking permits/tickets incurred by the carrier when transporting the shipment will be the responsibility of the shipper and
added to the final charges.

NOTE 7 - HANDLING FEE - Carrier will add a 3% handling fee to the final charges when the customer chooses to pay with a credit card.

NOTE 8 - WAIVER OF MINIMUM CHARGE - CARRIER CONVENIENCE - Carrier will not assess a minimum charge (number of hours)

whenever a move requires less than the minimum number of hours filed and said move is performed solely at the carrier's convenience. In such
instances, the carrier shall charge based on the actual time required to complete the move plus applicable travel charge.

A NOTE 9 - ADMINISTRATIVE FEE - An administrative fee of $50.00 will be added to the total cost of each shipment. This fee will apply to

shipments transported 40 miles or less and shipments transported in excess of 40 miles.

A Inlieu of applicable rates by county in tariff, Tristate 51-W, the following rates will apply at all points within Pennsylvania:

A NOTE 6 - LABOR RATE (Item 120) - Labor Rates shown for Northampton County will apply for all counties in Pennsylvania.

A NOTE 7 - ADDITIONAL TRANSPORTATION CHARGE (Item 160) - Rates shown under Schedule 2 will apply for all counties in Pennsylvania.
A NOTE 8 - STORAGE-IN-TRANSIT AND WAREHOUSE HANDLING CHARGES (Item 200 and Section 3) - Rates shown for Northampton
County will apply for all counties in Pennsylvania when storage-in-transit is at the carrier's facility in Easton PA.

A NOTE 9 - EXTRA PICKUP AND/OR DELIVERY (Item 230) - Rates shown under Schedule D will apply for all counties in Pennsylvania.

A NOTE 10 - OVERTIME LOADING/UNLOADING Item 240) - Rates shown for Northampton County will apply for all counties in Pennsylvania.
A NOTE 11 - ELEVATOR, STAIR CARRY, EXCESSIVE DISTANCE (Iltem 260) - Rates shown under Schedule D will apply for all counties in

Pennsylvania.

NOTE AA - Travel charge to be based on the applicable transportation rates shown in Columns 2, 3, and 4 and will apply
as follows based on the combined actual road miles from the carrier's terminal to the first point of origin and from the final destination
back to carrier's terminal using Mileage Guide No. 40 or a software program designed to calculate mileage, such as, Google Maps,

MapQuest, or TruckRouter.

0 - 15 miles 1/2 hour
16 - 30 miles 1 hour

31 - 45 miles 1 1/2 hours
46 - 60 miles 2 hours

For mileage in excess of 60 miles, a travel time charge of 1/2 hour will be assessed for each additional 15 miles.

@ Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED: March 16, 2023 EFFECTIVE: April 17, 2023

Issued by: CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary P. O. Box 6125 Lancaster, PA 17607-6125
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